SILVERTON URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY RESOLUTION 23-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE SILVERTON URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS, AND DECLARING TAX INCREMENT

WHEREAS, in accordance with Oregon Budget Law, the Silverton Urban Renewal Agency seeks to adopt a budget, appropriate expenditures and declare the tax increment for fiscal year 2023-2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SILVERTON URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Silverton Urban Renewal Agency hereby adopts the fiscal year 2023-2024 budget in the total of \$2,884,739 now on file at the Agency Office, 306 S Water, Silverton Oregon, 97381.

Section 2: That the amounts for fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated:

General Fund

Materials and Services	\$	16,200
Capital Outlay	2,453,539	
Contingency	_	415,000
Fund Total	\$2	,884,739

- Section 3: The Board of Directors for the Silverton Urban Renewal Agency hereby resolves to certify to the Marion County Assessor a request for the Silverton Urban Renewal Plan Area for the maximum amount of revenue that may be raised by dividing the taxes under Section 1c, Article IX of the Oregon Constitution and ORS Chapter 457.
- Section 4: The Agency Director will file this resolution with the Marion County Clerk and the County Assessor on or before July 15, 2023.
- Section 5: That this resolution is and shall be effective after its passage by the Silverton Urban Renewal Agency.

Resolution adopted by the Silverton Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Silverton, this 26th day of June 2023.

Chair, Silverton U ban Renewal Agency Jason Freilinger

ATTEST:

Agency Director Pro Tem, Silverton Urban Renewal Agency

Kathleen Zaragoza